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RESOI/IPION NO. 1984 - 153 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATE~ CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT ~3q~ORITY AND FIXING ZHE RATE 
OF CDMPENSATION %Z~EREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR I~MFLOYEES 
AND ESTARLISHING AND DISCONTINUING FOSITION~. 

~E IT RESOLVED ~Y q~HE ~3ARD OF TRU~f~:,~N OF THE GRE~PEH 
C[.k~VEI3LND R~ZIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, OJYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

FINANCE DMSION 
Accoanting De~tment: 

40-307 Barbara Lay COE Clerk Typist 
I01 

3.35 Hr. 06-24-84 

ADMINI~fF~TIVE ~K~ICES DIVISION 
Data Systems Department: 
(The following e~ployees) 

40-301 
40-302 
40-303 
40-306 

Rochelle Katzive 
Michelle Poe 
Linda Michaels 
Deborah Byrd 

Senior Data Entry 
Clerk 285 

523.50 Bi-Wk 

06-24-84. 
06-24-84 
06-24-84. 
06-24-84 

40-300 Sylvia Ruiz 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Department: 

40-295 Mar sha Minters 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUS Equipment Depart/rent: 
(The following employees) 

21-137 
21-139 
21-140 
21-142 
21-145 
21-146 
21-147 
21-148 
21-149 
21-151 

Keith Hite 
Dwayne Wilson 
Arthur Walker 
Robert S chmitt 
Michael Shaffer 
David Peacock 
Michael Ccnway 
Walter Gundling 
David Scott 
Robert Guelker 

Intern 117 

Intern 117 

Equipment Helper 
342 

5.00 Hr. 

5.00 Hr. 

6.96 Hr. 

06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-10-84. 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-24-84 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 153 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Power Department: 
(The follc~ing e~ployees) : 
20-416 Eugene Hill 
20-417 Benjamin Thomas 

Laborer 152 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

6.125 Hr. 
06-i1-84 
06-11-84. 

FINANCE DMSION 
Revenue Department: 
(The following employees) 
40-294 Cynthia Henderson 
40-295 Michael Seidel 
40-297 Ccnnie Breth 

Revenue Clerk ll0 4.855 Hr. 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-17-84 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Departn~nt: 
(The follo~ing employees): 

50-026 
50-027 
50-028 
50-029 
50-030 
57-039 

Victoria Dickerson 
Willa Wright 
Peggy Dickson 
Derrick Mason 
Sophie Hayes 
Robert Br<x~n 

Operator 438 
7.91/11.30 Hr. 

06-20-84 
06-20-84 
06-20-84. 
06-20-84 
06-20-84 
06-14-84 

Paratransit Department: 
(The follcwing employees) 
5-038 Paine Culp 
5-040 James Robertson 
5-041 Daniel Peters 

CRT Operator 137 7.91 Hr. 
06-17-84 
06-17-84- 
06-17-84. 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 

18-034 Anthony Mollica 

Rail Operations Department: 

18-075 Stanley McLaughlin 

TO: Supv.-Bus 
Operations 531 

925.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Operator 437 9.04/11.30 Hr. 

TO: Rail Traffic 
Supv. Grade C 

FROM: Stlov[’Rail 
Operations 532 

1171.50 Bi-Wk 

991.50 Bi-Wk 

07-15-84 

-2- 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 153 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Rail Operations.Department: 

18-025 Mar tha Potts TO: Supv.-Rail 
Operations 5~2 

925.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Operator 437    9.04/11.30 Hr. 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(~ foll~ing employees) 

7-220 
7-221 
7-225 
7-227 
7-230 
7-231 
7-234 

I0-136 
10-138 
10-144 
10-146 
10-159 
10-164 
10-166 
10-173 
10-177 

Goliver Malcomb 
Cassandra Taylor 
Ricky Chap~n 
Fred Barnes 
Arlonzo Spencer 
.Arlene Haddix 
Robert Brown 
Ronald Addison 
Melvin Brooks 
Rcma Sims 
Daniel Losteiner 
Joseph Gordon 
Mcrris Devezin 
Forrest Crane 
P~Iro Prevo 
Robert Centric 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

7.91/11.30 Hr. 

7.91/11.30 Hr. 

06-21-84 
06-21-84. 
06-21-84 
06-21-84 
06-21-84 
06-21-84 
06-21-84 
06-20-84 
06-20-84 
06-20-84 
06-20-84. 
07-01-84 
07-01-84 
07-01-84. 
07-01-84 
07-01-84 

(The follc~ing employees) 

7-219 
9-565 

Lcuis Besses 
Charles G rahovac 

TO: Magazine Clerk 
491 

FROM: Operator 437 

9.04/11.30 Hr. 

9.04/11.30 Hr. 

19-027 Robert Lesniak TO: Operating 
Instructor 611 

FROM: To~erCcntrol 
Supervisor 635 

1081.00 Bi-Wk 

i081.00 Bi-Wk 

07-15-84 

-3- 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 153 

~ANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO ~GE IN CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Pc~er Department: 

20-400 Leon Davis TO: Laborer 352 

FROM: Laborer 152 

10.005 Hr. 

8.75 Hr. 

07-15-84. 

CONSTRUCTION MANT~3~4ENT AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

40-064 Richard Taylor TO: Sr. Architect 
Gr. F 

FROM: Sr. Architect 
Gr. D 

40-170 N. Bert Stone TO: Supv. of 
Engineering 
Gr. G 

1384..50 Bi-Wk 

1247.00 Bi-Wk 

1461.50 Bi-Wk 

07-15-84. 

07-15-84 

FROM: Supv. of 
Engineering 
Gr. E 

1442.00 Bi-Wk 

Adopted: July 3 
President 

Attest: 

Secreta~p-Treasure~ ~ 

-4- 


