### RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 153

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective 		
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS -						
FINANCE DIV	/ISION Department:					
40-307	Barbara Lay	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	06-24-84		
Data System	rive SERVICES DIVISION  ms Department: wing employees)  Rochelle Katzive	Senior Data Entry Clerk 285	523.50 Bi-Wk	06-24-84		
40-302 40-303 40-306	Michelle Poe Linda Michaels Deborah Byrd			06-24-84 06-24-84 06-24-84		
40-300	Sylvia Ruiz	Intern 117	5.00 Hr.	06-24-84		
LEGAL DIVISION Claims Department:						
40-295	Marsha Minters	Intern 117	5.00 Hr.	07-08-84		
	DIVISION ent Department: wing employees)	Equipment Helper 342	6.96 Hr.			
21-137 21-139 21-140 21-142 21-145 21-146 21-147 21-148 21-149 21-151	Keith Hite Dwayne Wilson Arthur Walker Robert Schmitt Michael Shaffer David Peacock Michael Conway Walter Gundling David Scott Robert Guelker	Å.		06-10-84 06-10-84 06-10-84 06-10-84 06-10-84 06-10-84 06-10-84 06-10-84 06-24-84		

### TEMPORARY APPOINIMENTS (cont.)

OPERATIONS 1 Power Depart (The follow: 20-416 20-417	tment: ing employees): Eugene Hill Benjamin Thomas	Laborer 152	6.125 Hr.	06-11-84 06-11-84		
FINANCE DIVI Revenue Depo (The follow: 40-294 40-295 40-297		Revenue Clerk 110	4.855 Hr.	06-10-84 06-10-84 06-17-84		
	DIVISION Department: ing employees):  Victoria Dickerson Willa Wright Peggy Dickson Derrick Mason Sophie Hayes Robert Brown	Part-time Operator 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.	06-20-84 06-20-84 06-20-84 06-20-84 06-20-84 06-14-84		
Paratransit (The follow: 5-038 5-040 5-041	Department: ing employees) Paine Culp James Robertson Daniel Peters	CRT Operator 137	7.91 Hr.	06-17-84 06-17-84 06-17-84		
	CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION					
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Operations Department:						
18-034	Anthony Mollica	TO: SupvBus Operations	925.50 Bi-Wk 531	07-15-84		
		FROM: Operator 43	9.04/11.30 Hr.			
Rail Operations Department:						
18-075	Stanley McLaughlin	TO: Rail Traffi Supv. Grade		07-15-84		
		FROM: SupvRail Operations	991.50 Bi-Wk 532			

## CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

# OPERATIONS DIVISION

Rail Operations Department:

18-025 Martha Potts

TO: Supv.-Rail . 925.50 Bi-Wk 07-15-84

Operations 532

FROM: Operator 437 9.04/11.30 Hr.

## CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS D					
Bus Operations Department: (The following employees) TO:			7 02 /22 00		
(.tue torrown	ng emptoyees)	10:	Operator 437	7.91/11.30 Hr.	
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.	
7-220	Goliver Malcomb				06-21-84
7-221	Cassandra Taylor				06-21-84
7-225	Ricky Chapman				06-21-84
7-227 7-230	Fred Barnes				06-21-84
7-230 7-231	Arlonzo Spencer Arlene Haddix				06-21-84 06-21-84
7-231 7-234	Robert Brown				06-21-84
10-136	Ronald Addison				06-21-84
10-138	Melvin Brooks				06-20-84
10-144	Roma Sims				06-20-84
10-146	Daniel Losteiner				06-20-84
10-159	Joseph Gordon				07-01-84
10-164	Morris Devezin				07-01-84
10-166	Forrest Crane				07-01-84
10-173	Pedro Prevo				07-01-84
10-177	Robert Centric				07-01-84
	•				
(The following	ng employees)	TO:	Magazine Clerk 491	9.04/11.30 Hr.	
		EDOM.	Operator 437	9.04/11.30 Hr.	
7-219	Louis Besses	I NOTE	Obergrot 421	9.04/II.30 fil.	07-15-84
9-565	Charles Grahovac				07-15-84
10 007	mana i mana tan			1001 00	om
19-027	Robert Lesniak	:OT	Operating Instructor 611	1081.00 Bi-Wk	07-15-84
			THE CEUCIOE OIL		•
		FROM:	Tower Control	1081.00 Bi-Wk	
		•	Supervisor 635	•	

#### CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION Power Department:					
20-400	Leon Davis	OT:	Laborer 352	10.005 Hr.	07-15-84
		FROM:	Laborer 152	8.75 Hr.	
CONSTRUCTION	MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEE	RING D	EPARTMENT		
40-064	Richard Taylor	TO:	Sr. Architect Gr. F	1384.50 Bi-Wk	07-15-84
		FROM:	Sr. Architect Gr. D	1247.00 Bi-Wk	
40-170	N. Bert Stone	TO:	Supv. of Engineering Gr. G	1461.50 Bi-Wk	07-15-84
		FROM:	Supv. of Engineering Gr. E	1442.00 Bi-Wk	

			2	•
Adopted:	July 3			
	•	Pres	ident	

Attest.

Secretary Treasurer